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Quick Info

This is a basic query session. We will work with single tables
and get an introduction to what query is and its uses.

There will be breaks in between subjects to take a few
questions. | will also open it up for questions at the end.

Please don’t forget to fill out the survey after session, we love
the feedback!
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What is Query?

Simply put a query is a question or a request.

Think of it like asking your Aeries database questions:

* How many students are in 3™ grade?
* Which students don’t have email addresses listed?
* Canyou list the names of all students in Ms. Teagues class?




Aeries 2023-2024 v Screaming Eagle High School

B Query

Where can | find the

Pe
Y Filter Pages

e r a e : Home Enter Command Include Inoctive Students
u H TABLES FIELDS SPECIAL
i q

Communications
Student Data
Records Transfer (BETA)
Attendance Accounting
Grade Reporting — SVORT
Standards Based Grades ~

FILTER

Scheduling Process

The Query page is located towards — .
the end of the navigation tree. Aories Analyics « | comparson

Financials

Service Learning
District Assets
Teacher Emulation
View All Reports
View All Forms

Database Definitions

Aeries System Check and

Query

Alert HUD

Security

Log Out

* Cool Aeries Tip — Don’t want to scroll?
You can always type “Query” into Filter
Letter Texts Pages and it will take you right to it!

Query Letter Editor l.@.l

Query
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Where should I begin?

1. Clarify Your Goal: Before diving into the query, understand what you need. What specific information
are you after? Make a list of the data points you want to retrieve.

2.ldentify the Page (Table): In Aeries, think of each screen as a page. Where on this page can you find
the desired information? This location is called a field. For example, if you're looking for student names,
the STU table likely holds that data.

3. Write Down Your Query Plan:
. What You Want: Be specific. For instance, “l want a list of students in 9t grade and | want it to
| include their Language Fluency.”
. Where to Find It: Note the page (table) and the field where this information resides. The waffle is
your friend!

4.l everage Existing Resources: Q
. Query Bank: Check if someone has already created a similar query.

. Your District’s Database: You might have saved queries that fit your needs.




Query Page

Order matters when building a Query. (ST STUD PN INGRI

. Choose a Command: In Aeries, you'll start by selecting a
command. For basic queries, we'll focus on
the LIST command. This command allows you to create a BECTNICIEEN  ———C — FIELDS [ SPECIAL
list of specific data. TOTAL GiployTolaks |  ACR  Atiemnate Cou N Stude Full Nome

Enter AND or OR to start another condition, or RUN query Include Inactive Students

Letter Editor

. Select the Table: Most often, you'll want to make a list
related to student information.

. Choose Fields: Fields are like little boxes within the Aeries
screens (pages). These fields hold specific pieces of
information. For example, the student name field might be
labeled “First Name” or “Last Name.”

Excel (old)
Show SQL
Db Defs

. Create a Filter (Optional): If you want to narrow down
your query to a specific group of students (e.g., all 9th
graders or students with a certain language preference),
you can apply filters.

. Run Your Query: Once you’ve set up your query with the
desired fields and any filters, click RUN. A datasheet will
display with the relevant data.




Cool Aeries Tip!

This information bar
will help you with
oo iblecoile T ikt rsives Shuderss your next steps and
will tell you when
there is an error with
the Query structure.

LIST STUFN

IEnier more field code(s), or BY, or IF or RUN QUERY I _include Inactive Students

Error - Invalid table code Include Inactive Students
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Include Inactive Students

= ol ACR Abernote Cours

FIELDS

@ Query Results - Google Chrdme

Student ID
99400002
99400003
99400008
99400012
99400018
99400030
99400043
99400045

400053
99400058
99400065

99400069

Y First Name
Alice
Alice
Tatiana
Alice
Annessa
Allan
Alice
Arturo
Jesus Jesse
Jocelyn
Ariane

Tatiana

Keep Students
Y Last Name
Abdelnour
Abdo
Abesamis
Abrego
Acosta
Aguilar
Alegria
Alejandro
Almada
Alvarado
Amaya

Amick

Y LangFlu

L

E

1 - 400 of 540 items

Success!
Nice work!




Sorting a Query will allow for
grouping of similar data

Results Have Opened in a New Window Include Inactive Students

FIELDS SPECIAL

Example: Sorting by Language
Fluency so the Language Fluency
codes are grouped together.

SORT

FILTER

Filtering a Query will allow for
I o e i || e ontin selecting specific data

Example: Selecting only 9% grade
students
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Sorting a Query using BY

The Sort BY option will only work
when added BEFORE the Filter. In this example | am sorting my
query by Language Fluency.

You can sort by a field from the
table listed in the query. Its always G

good to include your sort field in N——

your Query Statement SO you Can AL jo 4 Student ID v First Name v Last Name v Grade v LangFlu
Verify the data 99400003 Alice Abdo 9 E

99400008 Tatiana Abesamis
99400018 Annessa Acosta

q a
FILTER 99400043 Alice Alegria

p—— = = = E—— p 99400045 Arturo Alejandro
LISTSTUIDFNLNGRLFBYLFIFGR=9 J
99400053 Jesus Jesse Almada
COMPARISON
= fquals 99400058 Jocelyn Alvarado

99400069 Tatiana Amick

99400075 Jennifer Anderson

Enter AND or OR to start another condition, or RUN query e e =
elissa naerson

99400082 Joshua Apodaca

99400087 Kenneth Aquino

' o © © © © © © © e} © © ©
I m m m m m m m m m m m m

99400106 Jennifer Arguelles

1-400 of 540 items




Filtering a Query using IF

The Filter IF should be used at the
end of your query.

You can filter your query by setting
parameters to access specific data.

lts always good to include your
Filter field in your Query statement
so you can verify the data.

NGRLFBYLFIFGR=9

[Results Have Opened in

SORT

FILTER

COMPARISON

Student ID
99400003
99400008
99400018
99400043
99400045
99400053
99400058
99400069
99400075
99400076
99400082
99400087

99400106

6 Query Results - Google Chrome

Keep Students

v First Name v Last Name Y

Alice Abdo

Tatiana Abesamis

Annessa Acosta

Alice Alegria

Arturo Alejandro

Jesus Jesse Almada

Jocelyn Alvarado

Tatiana Amick

Jennifer Anderson

Melissa Anderson

Joshua Apodaca

Kenneth Aquino

Jennifer Arguelles

-

1 - 400 of 540 items



LISTSTUIDFNLNGRLFIFGR =9 New

Run

Excel

Results Have Opened in a New Window JInclude Inactive Students Report

TABLES FIELDS SPECIAL Labels
Display Output T Student Data School ? Description
Display Totals ?  Alternate Course Requests SN f STUNM  Full Name
Bypass Records tivities and Awards L lame | Middle Initial
Select Records H Ad N S r \ew Line Letter Editor
CHANGE Change Data Asserti scipline MN  Middle Nar XOQDE Barcode E [
nvelope

Roy V

w

Mot Yalue

o)

Attendance History Detail Year Valu

Q

Attendance History Summary Years Ago

Attendance Notification Log irthd (Age)
Academic Plon Course Requests F /qua f an Extended
eld
PL  Academic Plan Log D Maili Field
FILTER < f an Extended
IF Student At-Risk Indicators i Vi tan bxe

ield

Supp Att Assignments
Supp Att Data I
Attendance Notes T Show SQL
Attendance Data

COMPARISON JT Authorizations, P h } Waiver FW  Fathers work top Matt Db Defs

AND

Excel (old)
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To Save your query,
click SAVE.

You will then give
your Query a Title
and click Save.

Saving a Query

LISTSTUIDFNLNGRLFIFGR=9

ﬁesulh Have Opened in a New Window

LIST Display Output
TOTAL Disploy Totals
SKIP Bypass Records
KEEP  Select Records
CHANGE Change Data

SORT
BY SoriBy
: Reverse Sort

FILTER

COMPARISON
Equals
Not Equal

TABLES
Student Dato
Alternate Course Requasis
Activities and Awards
Address History
Assertive Disopline
Adult Education
Adult Education Fields
Attendance History Detail
Attendance History Summary
Aftendance Notification Log
Academic Plan Course Requests
Acodemic Plon Log
Student At-Risk Indicators
Supp Att Assignments
Supp At Data
Attendance Notes
Attendance Data
Authorizations, Prohibifions, and Waivers
Behavioral Emergency Report
Billing

FIELDS
School
Student®
Last Nome
First Name:
Middle Nome
Student ID
Sex
Gender

] LInclude Inactive Students

SPECIAL
? Description
STUNM  Full Nome
STUMI  Middle Initial
\ New Line
BARCODE Barcode
e Day Value

Month Value

n g SCEILE

Grode 9th Grade with LF # Years Ago

Birthdate
Parent/guardic

(Age)
of an Extended
Field

Mailing Addres
City
State
Zip code

tn
Primary Phone
Fathers work
Exin
Mothers work

of on Extended
Field

MATH
Start Math
Stop Math
Open Parenth
Close Parenth

Letter Editor

Envelope

Load

Excel (old)
Show SQL

Db Defs




Sort By: Query Name w

Query Name
11th Grade Students
2nd period student list

9th Grade Student

LT

9th Grade with LF

Academic Team Roster

Admin drop list

ADS - SUS TOTAL

ADS: ID photo by FN

ADS: ID Photo by Last
Name

Algebra A grades

All day truancies/w date

Loading a Query

Query Name Filter:

Author
Demo

Demo

Demo

admin

Demo

Demo

Author Filter:
Query
LISTSTUFNLNPGIFGR=1

LIST STU SEC MST TCH CRS STU.LN STU.FN
TCH.TE MST.RM MST.PD IF MST.PD =2

LISTSTULNFNGRIFGR=9

LISTSTUIDFNLNGRLFIFGR=9

LIST STU GRD CRS STU SN STU NM STLU U8
GRD.CN CRS.CO CRS.NAGRD.M3IF CRS.NA# N

LIST STU SEC MST CRS TCH STU.SN STU.LN
STU.FN STU.MN TCH.TE MST.PD CRS.CO STU.GR
IF MST.CN = 0982

LIST STU ADS ADS.SN ADS.CD ADS.DS ADS.DT
ADS.DY BY ADS.DT IF ADS.DS = SUS AND ADS.DT
>09/04/00

KEEP STU IF FN :

KEEPSTU IF LN :

LIST STU GRD CRS STU.NM GRD.M2 IF GRD.CN =
0625

LIST STU ATT STUNM ATTALATT.DT IFATTAL=S

Click the Load button to
bring up Saved Queries

You can filter and sort by
Query name, or filter by
Author!
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TABLES
Student Dat
Alterncte Course Requests
s and Awar

Address History

ance Histor

Academic Plan Log
Student At-Risk Indicators
Supp Att Assignments
Supp Att Data

ndance Notes

ndance Dat

o

Not Contains

nd Waivers

Last Nome
First Nome
Middle Name
Student ID

Sex

uery Options

Include Inactive Students
FIELDS SPECIAL
Description

?

STUNM

E Barcode
Day Value
Month Value
Year Val

Years A

of an Extended

Primary Phone

Fathers work
Extn

Mothers work

Letter Editor

Envelope

Excel (old)
Show SQL

Db Defs




First, click the Excel Button.

Next, you will be prompted to

download your sheet.

l _JInclude Inactive Students

FIELDS

SC  School

; Report Viewer

|
§

New
Run
Excel
Report
£abels
Letters

Letter Editor

Excel Query Option

You will then be able to open the file from

your browser downloads or your computer
file explorer.

Eesuhs Have Opened in o

Home  Insert  Page Layout

Formulas

Data  Review View

Automate

Help

© Comments

Envelope Text [ Conditianal Formatting ~

l¢| Your report is ready. Ll s B
E:E‘Mt : N - Add-ins Analyze
=t Format ~ 2 Data

B2 Format 25 Table ~
[E7 Cell Styles
Number ] Styles Celis Editing Sensitivity Add-ing

Al - 2 Student 1D

A B Cc D E

Download Report | Close

Excel (old)

Show SQL

© 0N ;LN =

Student ID|First Name

99400002 Alice
99400003 Alice
99400008 Tatiana
99400012 Alice
99400018 Annessa
99400030 Allan
99400043 Alice
99400045 Arturo
99400053 Jesus Jesse
99400058 Jocelyn
99400065 Ariane
99400069 Tatiana
99400075 Jennifer
99400076 Melissa
99400082 Joshua

QAANNNATZ Kennath
Sheet!

Last Name
Abdelnour
Abdo
Abesamis
Abrego
Acosta
Aguilar
Alegria
Alejandro
Almada
Alvarado
Amaya
Amick
Anderson
Anderson
Apodaca

Anninn.

Grade LangFlu

9

D WV ©WYY VOO’ oD

L
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Cool Aeries Tip!

The Query default file name is a timestamp of
when the file was downloaded.

« 4 & > ThisPC

» Downloads >

s Quick access v Today (28)
I Desktop

BT| PrintQueryToExcel_20240301_202830_224167b.xIsx
4L Downloads —

| Documents

Date modified: 3/1/2024 8:28 PM
Size: 20.8 KB
L~ Y |
j ;
&= Pictures

20 28 30

Nano Seconds!

24 hour clock
2024 03 01

20:28:30
March 1st 2024




Report Query Option

First, click the Report Button.

Next, you will be Choose your report option.

Then click Run Repor The Report

Screaming Eagle High School 3/1/2024

2023-2024 9th Graders with Language Fluency Page 1

Report Student ID First Name Last Name Grade LangFlu
Report Options ——— 99400002 Alice Abdeinour 9 L
99400003 Alice Abdo
Report Format: PDF Letters 99400008 Tatiana Abesamis
99400012 Alice Abrego
Report Dalivery: | None v Letter Editor 99400018 Annessa Acosta
99400030 Allan Aguilar
99400043 Alice Alegria
99400045 Arturo Alejandro
99400053 Jesus Jesse  Almada
99400058 Jocelyn Alvarado
Double:Spacifig 99400065 Ariane Amaya
Triple Spacing 99400069 Tatiana Amick
99400075 Jennifer Anderson
Report Orisritation: 99400076 Melissa Anderson
(®)Automatic Excel (old) 99400082 Joshua Apodaca
Portrait Show SGL 99400087 Kenneth Aquino
Landscape| 99400098 Daniel Ardon
Db Defs 99400106 Jennifer Arguelles
99400107 Amir Arias
Run Report 99400108 Christopher Arias
99400111 Timothy Arias
99400116 Shane Armitage
99400128 Chima Artechi
99400132 Fahd Arzola
b ottty i 99400133 Monica Ascha
Gotiene Hato 99400142 Todd Attia

Report Title: 9th Graders with Language Envelope

Line Spacing:
))Single Spacing
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4
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§
a
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Summary of options covered

Commands tell the query what you
would like it to do.

Tables are what houses specific
data, this is where the query will be
looking for information

Fields are the pieces within the
tables

Sorting will group data together

Filtering will specify the data you
are requesting

iResqus Have Opened in a New Window

TABLES
ta

ourse Requests

Reverse Sort

FILTER

New
Run
Excel
Include Inactive Students Report
FIELDS SPECIAL Labels
? Description
Letters
Letter Editor

Envelope

Excel (old)
Show SQL

Db Defs




Unsure about the Tables
and Fields you need?

Aeries 2023-2024 v~ Screaming Eagle High School v
EY oermogropric 7 aal Use the Waffle to display the

o B sl ' — Table and Field names.

Y Filter Pages STU.RAD, STU.RCY, STU.RST, STU.RZC, STU.RZX
s oo STUSEM

Home STUNP STU.AD, STU.CY, STUST, STUZC, STU.ZX
Communications Full Contact List | Sibiings © |
Student Data

Profile

S This waffle is available on most

Student ID Lost Name First Nome Middle Name Gender Grd Age

STU.ID STUFN STUMN STUGN STUGR [y SSE ¢ Ae r| es p a g es.

Last Alics First Alias Middle Alias Birth Verif

Supplemental

District Supplemental

Contacts STUSN STU.LNA STU.FNA STU.MNA STu.veD
Attendance

Student Data 1| Student Data 2
Attendance Enroliment

Residence Address [ Mailing Address % Residence Address Status
Enrollment History

Attendance History Change Address STU.RAD, STU.RCY, STU.RST, STU.RZC, STU.RZX STU.AD, STU.CY, STU.ST, STU.ZC, STU.ZX STU.AVI, STUAVD

Grades v Grid Cods ResSchl IntDist ResDist Nama Addr Var

STU.GC STURS STUIT STU.ITD STUITE STU.VDT
Guidance

Interventions SEDEEE Telephone Student Contact Info.

STU.PG Primary: STU.TL Student's Email: STU.SEM
Test Scores =
STU.PED Primary Contact 1: STUFW STUFX Student's Mobile: STUMPH

Medical Primary Contact 2: STUMW 5TUMX Notification Pref: STUNP

Scheduling 9th Grads
At Prg1 AttPrg 2 US School Age 36 Up US School K-12 Dist Enter D Schl Enter Dt Schi Leave D Entry Year Cohart

STUAP STU.AP2 LAC.US3 LAC.USS STU.DD STU.ED STULD STU.INE STU.CHT

Programs

Records Requests

Locker Records Release Family Key
Other

STU.DNR STU.FK
Muilti Student Search




Other Query Sessions:

255 Intermediate Query

Thursday Period 3
Friday Period 2
Room 9-10

265 Multi-Tbl Query — with Mel

Friday Period 3
Room 9-10

270 Advanced Query

260 Query Tools

Thursday Period 4
Friday Period 3
Room 9-10

Friday Period 4
Room All

Friday Period 4
Room 9-10

272 Flex Queries

Thursday Period 5
Room Ab




THANK YOU!

Please take a moment to complete our session survey.

http://surveys.aeries.com/s3/AeriesCon-Session-Feedback-
Survey-Spring-2024

[ ]
f /AeriesSIS @ /Aeries_SIS |n X /AeriesSIS
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Share your
Feedback:




